

Title Suit (Commercial) – 24/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000069-2024
J.O. Code : WB00865

Order No. - 12

Dated - 08/08/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction application.

Principal defendants file hazira.

Plaintiffs are absent without any steps.

Ld. P.O is transferred.

Ld. Judge, Family Court, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix 15/09/2025 for hearing of the temporary injunction application.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol